STATE ELECTION COMMISSION, HARYANA "NIRVACHAN SADAN", PLOT NO. 2, SECTOR-17, PANCHKULA

No.SEC/3E-II/2015/8830-31

Dated: 08.09.2015

То

- 1. The Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Chandigarh (GS-II Branch).
- 2. Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Labour Department, Chandigarh.

Subject:- Panchayat General Elections, 2015-- Declaration of Holiday on Poll Day.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to refer to the subject cited above and to say that the State Election Commission, Haryana has issued notification No.SEC/3E-II/2015/8656, dated 08.09.2015 (copy enclosed) for the conduct of the Panchayat General Election of the Panches, Sarpanches of Gram Panchayats, Member Panchayat Samitis and Zila parishads in the State of Haryana for which poll shall be held on 04.10.2015, 11.10.2015 and 18.10.2015.

2. I am further directed to request you to kindly declare 04.10.2015, 11.10.2015 and 18.10.2015 a public holiday in the respective areas where the poll is to be held to enable the State Govt. as well as Govt. of India's employees, employees of various schools, colleges, workers in various factories, commercial establishment, shops etc. located in the respective area to cast their votes.

3. I am also directed to request you that a copy of the orders issued in this respect may kindly be sent to the State Election Commission.

Yours faithfully,

armal Single

(Parmal Singh) Asstt. State Election Commissioner, Haryana Email Id: asec.sec@hry.nic.in

Endst. No.SEC/3E-II/2015/8830-31

Dated: 08.09.2015

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and immediate compliance of above orders:-

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana, Development & Panchayat Department, Chandigarh.
- 2. Director General, Police, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Hisar, Ambla, Rohtak and Gurgaon.
- 4. Director, Development & Panchayat Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 5. All Deputy Commissioners-cum-District Election Officers (Panchayat), in the State of Haryana.
- 6. Director General, Information, Public Relations and cultural affairs Deptt. Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 7. Controller, Printing and Stationery Department, Haryana, Chandigarh for publication in the Haryana Government Gazette.
- 8. All District Development and Panchayat Officers in the State of Haryana.

Yours faithfully

armal Single

(Parmal Singh) Asstt. State Election Commissioner, Haryana Email Id: asec.sec@hry.nic.in